projects (hereinafter, R&D&I), which establishes that 
taxpayers who incur in such expenses, whether or 
not related to the company’s line of business and who 
comply with the requirements established in said law, 
may access the following deductions:

a.	 If their net income does not exceed two thousand 
three hundred Tax Units (2300 UIT): 

i.	 240%: If the project is carried out directly by the 
taxpayer or through R&D&I centers domiciled 
in the country. 

ii.	 190%: If the project is carried out through 
R&D&I centers not domiciled in the country. 

b.	 Those whose net income exceeds 2300 UIT: